
 Main Office - Department of Housing 
264 Harbor Blvd., Building A, Belmont, CA  94002-4017 
 
Housing & Community Development (HCD) 
Tel: (650) 802-5050 
 
Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo (HACSM) 
Tel: (650) 802-3300 

Board of Supervisors: 
Dave Pine 
Carole Groom 
Don Horsley 
Warren Slocum 
David Canepa 

Director:  Raymond Hodges 

 
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO ~  CONTRACT AMENDMENT  
 

Contract Number:  R077814 Amendment Number: 1 
 
Agreement between the County of San Mateo and Baird and Driskell Community Planning 
 
THE AGREEMENT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS  
 

Agreement Amount: 
Original Amount: Current Amount: Addition or Reduction: New Total Amount: 
$770,500 $770,500 

 
$37,000 
 

$807,500 

Agreement Term: 
Original Start Date: Original End Date: New Start Date: New End Date: 
8/1/2020 1/31/2023 N/A N/A 

 
Paragraph 3. Payments  is hereby    ☐ added  ☒ amended as follows:   
In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all terms, conditions, and specifications set 
forth in this Agreement and in Exhibit A, County shall make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner 
specified in Exhibit B.  County reserves the right to withhold payment if County determines that the quantity or quality of 
the work performed is unacceptable. In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed Eight 
Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($807,500). In the event that the County makes any advance payments, 
Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the amount owed by the County at the time of contract termination 
or expiration. 
 
Other changes:  Paragraph 5. DISTRIBUTION OF PAYMENT- Summary Budget of Exhibit A is hereby amended 
as follows:   
 
5. DISTRIBUTION OF PAYMENT - Summary Budget 

The budget for each service package, tiered by city size, is summarized below.  

 

 Small City   Mid-Size City Large City 

Base Package      $   2,500 $    2,500 $    2,500 

Getting Started Package $   9,000 $  13,000 $  19,000 

Foundations Package $   7,000 $    9,000 $  10,000 

Full Package $ 30,000 $  30,000 $  30,000 



Department of Housing (DOH) website: www.smchousing.org   E-mail: housing@smchousing.org 

Template Version Date – August 25, 2016                                                                                                                                                                                                                                Page 2 

“All In”   $ 48,500   $  54,500 $  61,500 

 
 

The table below indicates which cities are in each tier: 

Small Cities Mid-Size Cities Large Cities 

Atherton Belmont Daly City 

Brisbane Burlingame Redwood City 

Colma East Palo Alto San Mateo City 

Hillsborough Foster City South San Francisco 

Portola Valley Half Moon Bay  

Woodside Menlo Park  

 Millbrae  

 Pacifica  

 San Bruno  

 San Carlos  

 San Mateo County  

 
The table below indicates the packages selected by participating cities: 
 

Jurisdiction Size Base Get Started Foundations Full Cost 

Atherton Small Yes Yes Yes Yes $48,500 

Belmont Mid Yes No Yes No $11,500 

Brisbane Small Yes Yes Yes Yes $48,500 

Burlingame Mid Yes Yes No No $15,500 

Colma Small Yes Yes Yes No $18,500 

Daly City Large Yes Yes Yes Yes $61,500 

East Palo Alto Mid Yes Yes Yes Yes $54,500 

Foster City Mid Yes Yes Yes Yes $54,500 

Half Moon Bay Mid Yes Yes Yes Yes $54,500 

Hillsborough Small Yes Yes Yes Yes $48,500 
 



Department of Housing (DOH) website: www.smchousing.org   E-mail: housing@smchousing.org
Template Version Date – August 25, 2016    Page 3 

This change is effective as of: 3/17/2021 

ALL OTHER PRICES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

Contractor Signature Date Contractor Name (please print) 

Purchasing Agent Signature 
(Department Head or Authorized Designee) 
County of San Mateo 

Date Purchasing Agent Name (please print) 
(Department Head or Authorized Designee) 
County of San Mateo 

Purchasing Agent or Authorized Designee 
Title (please print) 

Joshua Abrams, Baird + Driskell Comm Planning3/17


